VA-HORSEPLAY

April 2025

Colonial Downs Simulcast Calendar

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday
01-Apr

12:00 Saratoga (H)
12:10 Monticello (H)
12:15 Mahoning Valley
12:40 Parx

1:00 Pocono Downs (H)
2:15 Will Rogers

2:45 Oak Grove Racing (H)
3:55 Turf Paradise

Turf Paradise - TB Races Only
4:00 Miami Valley (H)
4:30 Dover Downs (H)
5:50 Western Fair (H)
6:00 Northfield Park (H)
6:45 Yonkers (H)

Wednesday
02-Apr

12:00 Saratoga (H)
12:10 Monticello (H)
12:15 Mahoning Valley
12:25 Tampa Bay

12:40 Parx

12:45 The Meadows (H)
2:15 Will Rogers

2:30 Buffalo (H)

3:55 Turf Paradise
Turf Paradise - TB Races Only
4:00 Miami Valley (H)
4:30 Dover Downs (H)
5:50 Western Fair (H)
6:00 Northfield Park (H)
6:45 Yonkers (H)

03-Apr
12:10 Monticello (H)
12:15 Mahoning Valley
12:45 The Meadows (H)
12:50 Gulfstream Park
1:10 Aqueduct
2:25 Sunland Park
3:55 Turf Paradise
Turf Paradise - TB Races Only
4:00 Miami Valley (H)
4:30 Dover Downs (H)
6:15 Hoosier Park (H)
6:35 Flamboro Downs (H)
6:35 Mohawk Park (H)
6:45 Yonkers (H)
7:00 Charles Town

04-Apr

Kentucky Derby Future Wager
Pool 6
12:10 Laurel Park
12:30 Tampa Bay
12:45 The Meadows (H)
12:50 Gulfstream Park
1:10 Aqueduct
1:45 Oaklawn Park
2:25 Sunland Park
4:00 Santa Anita
5:50 Western Fair (H)
6:15 Hoosier Park (H)
6:20 Meadowlands (H)
6:30 Evangeline
6:35 Mohawk Park (H)
6:45 Yonkers (H)
7:00 Charles Town

05-Apr
Kentucky Derby Future Wager
Pool 6
10:00 a.m. Dubai World Cup
12:10 Aqueduct
12:10 Laurel Park
12:15 Mahoning Valley
12:35 Tampa Bay
12:45 The Meadows (H)
12:50 Gulfstream Park
1:00 Pocono Downs (H)
1:40 Oaklawn Park
3:00 Santa Anita
6:00 Northfield Park (H)
6:15 Hoosier Park (H)
6:20 Meadowlands (H)
6:30 Evangeline
6:35 Flamboro Downs (H)
6:35 Mohawk Park (H)
7:00 Charles Town

06-Apr

Kentucky Derby Future Wager
Pool 6

12:00 Saratoga (H)

12:10 Laurel Park

12:25 Tampa Bay

12:45 Oaklawn Park

12:50 Gulfstream Park

1:00 Keeneland

1:10 Aqueduct

2:25 Sunland Park

3:30 Santa Anita

4:00 Miami Valley (H)

6:00 Northfield Park (H)

6:30 Rideau Carleton (H)

6:55 Flamboro Downs (H)

12:00
12:10
12:15
12:40
1:00
1:00
2:15
2:45
4:00
5:50
6:35
6:45

07-Apr
Saratoga (H)
Monticello (H)
Mahoning Valley
Parx
Keeneland
Pocono Downs (H)
Will Rogers
Oak Grove Racing (H)
Miami Valley (H)
Western Fair (H)
Mohawk Park (H)
Yonkers (H)

08-Apr

12:00 Saratoga (H)
12:10 Monticello (H)
12:15 Mahoning Valley
12:40 Parx

1:00 Keeneland

1:00 Pocono Downs (H)
2:15 Will Rogers

2:45 Oak Grove Racing (H)
3:55 Turf Paradise

Turf Paradise - TB Races Only
4:00 Miami Valley (H)
5:50 Western Fair (H)
6:00 Northfield Park (H)
6:45 Yonkers (H)

09-Apr
12:00 Saratoga (H)
12:10 Monticello (H)
12:15 Mahoning Valley
12:40 Parx
12:45 The Meadows (H)
12:48 Tampa Bay
1:00 Keeneland
2:15 Will Rogers
2:30 Buffalo (H)
3:55 Turf Paradise
Turf Paradise - TB Races Only
4:00 Miami Valley (H)
5:50 Western Fair (H)
6:00 Northfield Park (H)
6:15 Hoosier Park (H)
6:30 Evangeline
6:45 Yonkers (H)

10-Apr

12:10 Monticello (H)
12:15 Mahoning Valley
12:45 The Meadows (H)
12:50 Gulfstream Park
1:00 Keeneland

1:10 Aqueduct

3:55 Turf Paradise

Turf Paradise - TB Races Only
4:00 Miami Valley (H)
6:15 Hoosier Park (H)
6:30 Evangeline

6:35 Flamboro Downs (H)
6:35 Mohawk Park (H)
6:45 Yonkers (H)

7:00 Charles Town

11-Apr

12:10 Laurel Park
12:15 Mahoning Valley
12:35 Tampa Bay
12:45 The Meadows (H)
12:50 Gulfstream Park
1:00 Keeneland

1:10 Aqueduct

1:20 Oaklawn Park
5:50 Western Fair (H)
6:15 Hoosier Park (H)
6:20 Meadowlands (H)
6:30 Evangeline

6:35 Mohawk Park (H)
6:45 Yonkers (H)

7:00 Charles Town

12-Apr

12:10 Laurel Park
12:15 Mahoning Valley
12:30 Tampa Bay
12:45 The Meadows (H)
12:50 Gulfstream Park
1:00 Keeneland

1:00 Pocono Downs (H)
1:10 Aqueduct

1:20 Oaklawn Park
6:00 Northfield Park (H)
6:15 Hoosier Park (H)
6:20 Meadowlands (H)
6:30 Evangeline

6:35 Flamboro Downs (H)
6:35 Mohawk Park (H)
7:00 Charles Town

13-Apr

14-Apr

15-Apr

16-Apr

17-Apr

18-Apr

19-Apr

6:45 Yonkers (H)
7:00 Mountaineer

6:00 Northfield Park (H)
6:00 Rideau Carleton (H)
6:15 Hoosier Park (H)
6:30 Evangeline

6:45 Yonkers (H)

6:35 Mohawk Park (H)
6:45 Yonkers (H)
7:00 Charles Town

6:45 Yonkers (H)
7:00 Charles Town

12:00 Saratoga (H) 12:00 Saratoga (H) 12:00 Saratoga (H) 12:00 Saratoga (H) 12:10 Monticello (H) 12:10 Laurel Park 12:00 Tampa Bay
12:10 Laurel Park 12:10 Monticello (H) 12:10 Monticello (H) 12:10 Monticello (H) 12:25 Harrah' s Philly (H) 12:15 Tampa Bay 12:10 Laurel Park
12:40 Tampa Bay 12:40 Parx 12:40 Parx 12:15 Tampa Bay 12:50 Gulfstream Park 12:25 Harrah' s Philly (H) 12:50 Gulfstream Park
12:40 Harrah' s Philly (H) 1:00 Pocono Downs (H) 1:00 Pocono Downs (H) 12:40 Parx 1:00 Keeneland 12:50 Gulfstream Park 1:00 Keeneland
12:50 Gulfstream Park 2:15 Will Rogers 2:10 Horseshoe IND 1:00 Keeneland 1:10 Aqueduct 1:00 Keeneland 1:00 Pocono Downs (H)
1:00 Keeneland 2:45 Oak Grove Racing (H) 2:15 Will Rogers 2:10 Horseshoe IND 3:55 Turf Paradise 1:10 Aqueduct 1:10 Aqueduct
1:10 Aqueduct 4:00 Miami Valley (H) 2:45 Oak Grove Racing (H) 2:30 Buffalo (H) Turf Paradise - TB Races Only | 1:20 Oaklawn Park 1:30 Oaklawn Park
1:20 Oaklawn Park 4:00 Plainridge (H) 3:55 Turf Paradise 3:55 Turf Paradise 4:00 Miami Valley (H) 4:00 Santa Anita 2:00 Miami Valley (H)
4:00 Miami Valley (H) 4:30 Harrington (H) Turf Paradise - TB Races Only | Turf Paradise - TB Races Only | 4:00 Plainridge (H) 5:50 Western Fair (H) 4:00 Santa Anita
6:00 Northfield Park (H) 5:50 Western Fair (H) 4:00 Miami Valley (H) 4:00 Miami Valley (H) 6:15 Hoosier Park (H) 6:15 Hoosier Park (H) 6:00 Northfield Park (H)
6:30 Rideau Carleton (H) 6:35 Mohawk Park (H) 4:00 Plainridge (H) 4:30 Harrington (H) 6:35 Flamboro Downs (H) 6:20 Meadowlands (H) 6:15 Hoosier Park (H)
6:55 Flamboro Downs (H) 6:45 Yonkers (H) 4:30 Harrington (H) 5:50 Western Fair (H) 6:35 Mohawk Park (H) 6:30 Evangeline 6:20 Meadowlands (H)
5:50 Western Fair (H) 6:00 Northfield Park (H) 6:45 Yonkers (H) 6:35 Mohawk Park (H) 6:30 Evangeline
6:00 Northfield Park (H) 6:15 Hoosier Park (H) 7:00 Charles Town 6:45 Yonkers (H) 6:35 Flamboro Downs (H)
6:45 Yonkers (H) 6:30 Evangeline 7:00 Charles Town 6:35 Mohawk Park (H)
6:45 Yonkers (H) 7:00 Charles Town
20-Apr 21-Apr 22-Apr 23-Apr 24-Apr 25-Apr 26-Apr
12:50 Gulfstream Park 12:00 Saratoga (H) 12:00 Saratoga (H) 12:00 Saratoga (H) 12:10 Monticello (H) 12:10 Laurel Park 12:00 Tampa Bay
3:00 Santa Anita 12:10 Monticello (H) 12:10 Monticello (H) 12:10 Monticello (H) 12:25 Harrah' s Philly (H) 12:15 Tampa Bay 12:10 Laurel Park
6:30 Rideau Carleton (H) 12:40 Parx 12:40 Parx 12:15 Tampa Bay 12:45 The Meadows (H) 12:25 Harrah' s Philly (H) 12:45 The Meadows (H)
6:55 Flamboro Downs (H) 12:50 Thistledown 12:50 Thistledown 12:40 Parx 12:50 Gulfstream Park 12:30 Keeneland 12:50 Gulfstream Park
7:00 Mountaineer 1:00 Pocono Downs (H) 1:00 Pocono Downs (H) 12:45 The Meadows (H) 12:50 Thistledown 12:45 The Meadows (H) 1:00 Pocono Downs (H)
Easter Sunday 2:15 Will Rogers 2:10 Horseshoe IND 12:50 Thistledown 1:00 Keeneland 12:50 Gulfstream Park 1:05 Shenandoah Downs (H)
2:45 Oak Grove Racing (H) 2:15 Will Rogers 1:00 Keeneland 1:10 Aqueduct 1:10 Aqueduct 1:10 Aqueduct
4:00 Miami Valley (H) 2:30 Fairmount Park 1:10 Aqueduct 2:10 Horseshoe IND 1:30 Oaklawn Park 1:10 Woodbine
4:00 Plainridge (H) 2:45 0Oak Grove Racing (H) 2:10 Horseshoe IND 3:55 Turf Paradise 4:00 Santa Anita 1:30 Oaklawn Park
4:30 Harrington (H) 3:55 Turf Paradise 3:55 Turf Paradise Turf Paradise - TB Races Only | 5:50 Western Fair (H) 4:00 Santa Anita
5:50 Western Fair (H) Turf Paradise - TB Races Only | Turf Paradise - TB Races Only | 4:00 Miami Valley (H) 6:00 Penn National 5:00 Churchill Downs
6:00 Northfield Park (H) 4:00 Miami Valley (H) 4:00 Miami Valley (H) 6:00 Penn National 6:15 Hoosier Park (H) 6:00 Northfield Park (H)
6:35 Mohawk Park (H) 4:30 Harrington (H) 4:30 Harrington (H) 6:15 Hoosier Park (H) 6:20 Meadowlands (H) 6:15 Hoosier Park (H)
6:45 Yonkers (H) 5:50 Western Fair (H) 5:50 Western Fair (H) 6:30 Evangeline 6:30 Evangeline 6:20 Meadowlands (H)
7:00 Mountaineer 6:00 Northfield Park (H) 6:00 Penn National 6:35 Flamboro Downs (H) 6:35 Mohawk Park (H) 6:30 Evangeline

6:35 Flamboro Downs (H)
6:35 Mohawk Park (H)
7:00 Charles Town




VA-HORSEPLAY

Sunday
27-Apr

12:00 Saratoga (H)

12:10 Laurel Park

12:15 Tampa Bay

12:40 Harrah' s Philly (H)
12:50 Gulfstream Park
1:05 Shenandoah Downs (H)
1:10 Aqueduct

1:10 Woodbine

1:30 Oaklawn Park

4:00 Santa Anita

4:00 Miami Valley (H)
4:50 Emerald Downs
6:00 Northfield Park (H)
6:30 Rideau Carleton (H)
6:55 Flamboro Downs (H)
7:00 Mountaineer

April 2025

Colonial Downs Simulcast Calendar

Monday
28-Apr

12:00 Saratoga (H)

12:10 Monticello (H)

12:40 Parx

12:50 Thistledown

1:00 Finger Lakes

1:00 Pocono Downs (H)

2:15 Will Rogers

2:45 Oak Grove Racing (H)
3:55 Turf Paradise

Turf Paradise - TB Races Only
4:00 Miami Valley (H)

4:00 Plainridge (H)
4:30 Harrington (H)
5:50 Western Fair (H
6:35 Mohawk Park (|
6:45 Yonkers (H)
7:00 Mountaineer

)
H)

Tuesday
29-Apr

12:00 Saratoga (H)

12:10 Monticello (H)

12:40 Parx

12:45 Churchill Downs
12:50 Thistledown

1:00 Finger Lakes

1:00 Pocono Downs (H)
2:10 Horseshoe IND

2:30 Fairmount Park

2:45 Oak Grove Racing (H)
3:55 Turf Paradise

Turf Paradise - TB Races Only
4:00 Miami Valley (H)
4:30 Harrington (H)

5:50 Western Fair (H)

6:00 Northfield Park (H)
6:45 Yonkers (H)

7:00 Mountaineer

Wednesday
30-Apr

12:10 Monticello (H)
12:15 Tampa Bay

12:45 Churchill Downs
12:45 The Meadows (H)
12:50 Thistledown

2:10 Horseshoe IND
2:30 Buffalo (H)

3:55 Turf Paradise

Turf Paradise - TB Races Only
4:00 Miami Valley (H)
4:30 Harrington (H)
5:50 Western Fair (H)
6:00 Northfield Park (H)
6:00 Rideau Carleton (H)
6:15 Hoosier Park (H)
6:30 Evangeline

6:45 Yonkers (H)

Thursday

Friday

s _4
PacerrAC

Saturday

(H) = Harness

Schedule is subject to change.
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